## **CITY OF PRIMGHAR**

160 S. Hayes Ave. PO Box 39 PRIMGHAR, IA 51245 PH. (712)957-2435 FAX (712)957-5300



MAYOR

KURT EDWARDS ~ 2023 **COUNCIL MEMBERS**:

JACK BLACK ~ 2021

TIM HONKOMP ~ 2021 RYAN JENNESS ~ 2023

KEN MILLER ~ 2021

KEVIN SMITH ~ 2023

TENTATIVE AGENDA Special Session Wednesday 19, 2021 5:00 PM City Hall

I. Special Session called to order

Roll call: Black, Jenness, Honkomp, Miller, Smith & Edwards

II. Consent Agenda

**Note:** These are routine items and will be enacted by one motion without separate discussion unless a Council Member requests separate consideration.

- Tentative Special Session Agenda May 19, 2021
- III. Resolution to Authorize the City of Primghar to Enter Into a Contract and Convey Real Estate Owned by the City of Primghar and Fixing a Date on the Hearing Therefore
- IV. Adjourn Special Session

Upcoming events:

• Next regular meeting June 9, 2021